EGF{AVELY ILLUSTRATED 18" TRIMMER
mmemmmmms  PARTS LIST - gmetio .. i

Form No. 18694P1

ﬂl gl\f! ch g p [ r
g otpesvrhoulnom and withouf incurring hig




ITEM
NO

O oo -1 )=

PART NO.

18661P1
18673P1
18662P1
189304
180079
18668P1
180077
18686P1
190254
18664P1
156987
18663P1
180083
18692P1
1203595
9419455
18685P1
18690P1
18684P1
18682P1
18689P1
18681P1
I'8665P1
180134
18678P1
18676P1
18667P1
18680P1
18675P1
18676P1
18683P1
180087
180126
18668P1
18687P1
120374
120394
102570
18679P1

DESCRIPTION

Handle, Top

Plate Blade Driver

Handle, Bottom

3/8-16 x 3-1/4 Hex Hd. Cap Screw
5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd. Bolt

Bearing

5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd. Bolt

Main Frame

10/24 Nut Washer Insert

Control Assembly

10/24 x 1-1/4 Mach. Screw

Clip Control

5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Lg. Hex{Hd. Bolt
Edger Guard L

11/32 x 11/16 x .065 Washer
5/16-18 Washer Insert L. Nut

~ Wedge

Guard, Front

Axle

Lock Assy.

Guard Plate, Rear

Wheel

Wheel

3 8-16¢fHe® Hd. 'Bolt x 2-1/2'Lg.
Woodruff Key

. Blade Driver

Washer Steel

Blade

Washer Fiber

Washer Steel

Bracket

5/16-18 x 2 Hex Hd. Bolt

548=26. x 1-1427yH. 4. Bolt

Bracket Handle L

Bracket Handle R

3/18-16 Sq. Nut

13/32"TB x 13/16 OD 'x %065 ThlksWasher
1/4-20. x 3/8 Socket Hd. Set Screw

3.5 H.P. Briggs § Stratton Engine Mdl. 92909



